1 2 3	JOSEPH LAWRENCE, Interim City Attorne CAROL ANN ROHR, Deputy City Attorney Bar No. 90012 carol.rohr@smgov.net 1685 Main Street, Room 310	у
4	Santa Monica, California 90401 Telephone: (310) 458-8335 Facsimile: (310) 451-5862	
6	Attorneys for Defendant CITY OF SANTA MONICA	
7		
8	UNITED STATES DI	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT	OF CALIFORNIA
10	JEHOVAH HENDRICKSON,	CASE NO.: 2:16-cv-07768-PSG- (AJWx)
11	Plaintiff,	
12	V.	ORDER ON STIPULATION FOR
13	CITY OF SANTA MONICA, a California municipality, AURELLO "DUKE"	PROTECTIVE ORDER RE: CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAL/
14	TORRES, an individual, RICHARD ELIAS, an individual, PHILLIP DeRYCK, an	PSYCHIATRIC/ PSYCHOLOGICAL RECORDS
15	individual, MICHAEL CHUN, an individual, OFFICER GREER (badge no.	FROM LOS ANGELES COUNTY JAIL MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE
16 17	3774), an individual, OFFICER ABENOJA (badge no. 3598), an individual, WILSON & VALLELY TOWING, a California business	AND/OR LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPT. OF MENTAL HEALTH AND/OR GATEWAYS HOSPITAL
18	entity, RITTER LIEN SALES, INC., a California business entity, and DOES 1-20	AND HEALTHCENTER, FOR PLAINTIFF JEHOVAH HENDRICKSON
19	Defendants.	
20 21		[FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE HONORABLE ANDREW J. WISTRICH, MAGISTRATE
22		JUDGE]
23		
24		Filing Date: July 11, 2016
25	Plaintiff Pro Se, JEHOVAH HENDRICKSON, and Defendants, CITY OF	
26	SANTA MONICA, and WILSON & VALLELY TOWING, through their attorneys of	
27	record, have stipulated and agreed, that certain documents and records, and the	
28	information contained therein, shall be design	nated as CONFIDENTIAL, for the
20	reasons and under the terms set forth in the S'	TIPULATION FOR PROTECTIVE

1	ORDER RE: CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAL/PSYCHIATRIC/PSYCHOLOGICAL	
2	RECORDS FROM LOS ANGELES COUNTY JAIL MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE	
3	AND/OR LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPT. OF MENTAL HEALTH AND/OR	
4	GATEWAYS HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CENTER, FOR PLAINTIFF JEHOVAH	
5	HENDRICKSON filed concurrently with this Order.	
6	Having read the STIPULATION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER RE:	
7	CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAL/PSYCHIATRIC/PSYCHOLOGICAL RECORDS	
8	FROM LOS ANGELES COUNTY JAIL MENTAL HEALTH SERVICE AND/OR	
9	LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPT. OF MENTAL HEALTH AND/OR GATEWAYS	
10	HOSPITAL AND HEALTH CENTER, FOR PLAINTIFF JEHOVAH	
11	HENDRICKSON entered into by the parties, and based upon the assertions and	
12	stipulations therein, and good cause appearing, this Order shall apply to protect from	
13	unauthorized disclosure the CONFIDENTIAL information set forth in said	
14	STIPULATION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER, and therefore,	
15		
16	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
17	DATED: July 26 2017 (Tule & Witil	
18	DATED: July 20, 2017	
19	HONORABLE ANDREW J.WISTRICH Magistrate Judge of the United States District	
20	Court	
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27 28		

ORDER ON STIPULATION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER RE CONF. MED. RECORDS.DOC

1	<b>PROOF OF SERVICE</b> Jehovah Hendrickson v. City of Santa Monica, et al
2	Case No.: 2:16-cv-07768-PSG-(AJWx)
3	I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and not a
4	party to the within action. My business address is 1685 Main Street, Third Floor, Santa Monica, California 90401-3295. On July 24, 2017, I served the document(s) described as <b>[PROPOSED]</b>
5	ORDER ON STIPULATION FOR PROTECTIVE ORDER RE:
6	CONFIDENTIAL MEDICAL/PSYCHIATRIC/ PSYCHOLOGICAL RECORDS FROM LOS ANGELES COUNTY JAIL MENTAL HEALTH
7	SERVICE AND/OR LOS ANGELES COUNTY DEPT. OF MENTAL HEALTH AND/OR GATEWAYS HOSPITAL AND HEALTHCENTER, FOR
	PLAINTIFF JEHOVAH HENDRICKSON on the interested parties in this action as follows:
8	$\blacksquare$ by placing $\Box$ the original $\blacksquare$ a true copy thereof enclosed in sealed envelopes
9	addressed as follows:
10	Jehovah HendricksonPlaintiff in Propria Persona1310 West Jordan Hills DriveTelephone No.: (801) 254-2025
11	South Jordan, Utah 84095
12	<b>BY MAIL</b> : I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing
13	correspondence, pleadings, and other matters for mailing with the United States Postal Service. In the ordinary course of business, the correspondence would be deposited with the
14	United States Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Santa
15	Monica, California in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if the postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.
16	☑ BY FEDERAL EXPRESS □ UPS NEXT DAY AIR ☑ OVERNIGHT DELIVERY: I
17	deposited such envelope in a facility regularly maintained by $\boxtimes$ FEDERAL EXPRESS $\square$ UPS $\square$ Overnight Delivery [specify name of service: ] with delivery fees fully provided for
18	or delivered the envelope to a courier or driver of OVERNIGHT DELIVERY [specify name of service:] authorized to receive documents at
19	1685 Main Street, Santa Monica, California 90401, with delivery fees fully provided for.
20	<b>BY E-MAIL</b> :I e-mailed a copy of said document(s) to the following addressee(s) at the following number(s):jehovahhendrickson@yahoo,com; steve@gearyweb.com.
21	<b>BY PERSONAL SERVICE:</b> I personally delivered such envelope by hand to the offices of
22	the addressee(s).
23	☑ [Federal] I declare that I am a member of the Bar of this Court at whose direction the service was made.
24	
25	Executed on July 24, 2017, at Santa Monica, California. /s/Carol Ann Rohr
26	CAROL ANN ROHR
27	
28	

1